If you purchase our shares in this offering, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering price per share
and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering. We calculate net tangible book value per share by dividing the
net tangible book value, tangible assets less total liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

Our net tangible book value (unaudited) at March 31, 2012, was $218.4 million or $2.16 per share, based on 101,196,954 shares of our common
stock outstanding as of March 31, 2012. After giving effect to the sale of an assumed 22,123,894 shares of common stock by us at an assumed
public offering price of $3.39 per share, which was the last reported sale price of our common stock on the NYSE on July 6, 2012, after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value
(unaudited) at March 31, 2012, would have been approximately $289.1 million, or $2.34 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the
net tangible book value of $0.18 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $1.05 per share to investors in this offering. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 3.39
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2012 (unaudited) 2.16
Increase in net tangible book value per share after this offering 0.18

As adjusted net tangible book value per share 2.34

Dilution per share to new investors $1.05

The number of shares of common stock outstanding excludes (i) 2,290,863 shares of common stock equivalents underlying awards outstanding
as of March 31, 2012; (ii) 2,043,876 shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of our 71/2% Mandatory Convertible Subordinated
Notes due 2013; and (iii) 784,858 shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of our tangible equity unit prepaid stock purchase contracts
related to our 7.25% tangible equity units.

The assumed number of shares sold by us set forth above is based upon the $75 million offering amount set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus.

S-17

Edgar Filing: BEAZER HOMES USA INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK; DIVIDEND POLICY

Our common stock is listed on the NYSE under the symbol �BZH.� The following table sets forth the high and low sales prices for transactions
involving our common stock during each fiscal quarter indicated, as reported on the NYSE. No dividends were declared on our common stock
during such quarters.

High Low
Fiscal 2012
First Quarter $ 2.59 $ 1.35
Second Quarter 3.98 2.46
Third Quarter 3.33 2.26
Fourth Quarter (through July 6, 2012) 3.46 3.21

Fiscal 2011
First Quarter $ 5.67 $ 3.88
Second Quarter 6.23 4.13
Third Quarter 4.79 2.99
Fourth Quarter 3.68 1.48

Fiscal 2010
First Quarter $ 6.06 $ 3.90
Second Quarter 5.44 3.83
Third Quarter 7.08 3.61
Fourth Quarter 4.69 3.10

On July 6, 2012, the last reported sale price of our common stock on the NYSE was $3.39 per share. As of July 6, 2012, our common stock was
held of record by approximately 235 holders.

We do not anticipate paying cash dividends on our common stock in the foreseeable future. Any payment of cash dividends will depend upon
our financial condition, results of operations, capital requirements, earnings and other factors deemed relevant by our board of directors.
Effective November 2, 2007, our board of directors suspended payment of quarterly dividends. In addition, the indentures under which our